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158 |Finance - Uff. Consigliere Monti Lavinia Dirigente ot
Diplomatico =
Ministry of Economy and Finance, . .
159 italy v v Morando Enrico Deputy Minister
International Fund for Agricultural . . . Vice President of the International
160 Mordasini Michel .
Development - IFAD Fund for Agricultural Development
International Fund for Agricultural
161 e Morden Cheryl Secretary of IFAD a.i., SEC c.morden@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural p.moreau-
162 . Moreau-Peron Pierre Director HR )
Development - IFAD peron@ifad.org
Feed the Future Development Advisor
USAID Bureau for Food Security & . . USAID Bureau for Food Security & moscatellif@state.go
163 . .. |Moscatelli Fabrizio . L
U.S. Mission to the UN Agencies in U.S. Mission to the UN Agencies in \
Rome Rome
Italy - Ministry of Foreign Affairs valentina.muiesan
164 v .y : . Muiesan Valentina Rappr. Perm. ONU Roma . ©
and International Cooperation esteri.it
Ministry of National Development . .
165 . ) Murniningtyas Endah Former Deputy Minister
Planning, Indonesia
T Administrative Assistant,
International Fund for Agricultural ] eMporary AGIINISIAtive ASSISLN ) .
166 Mussapi Isabella Global Engagement, Knowledge and |i.mussapi@ifad.org
Development - IFAD .
Strategy Division
International Fund for Agricultural Director, Global Engagement, .
167 . Muthoo Ashwani Kaul =l . a.muthoo®@ifad.org
Development - IFAD Knowledge and Strategy Division
Professor of Economics in the
. . . . . A.Muthoo@warwick.
168 |University of Warwick Muthoo Abhinay Department of Economics; Dean of ~c.uk
Warwick in London —
Managing Director and Chief
169 [Equity Bank, Kenya Mwangi James g 5 :
Executive Officer
International Fund for Agricultural . . o s.mwanundu@ifad.o
170 Mwanundu Sheila Lead Technical Specialist, ECD
Development - IFAD rg
International Fund for Agricultural . Temporary Professional Officer (KM), .
171 Navarra Maurizio m.navarra@ifad.org
Development - IFAD Strategy and Knowledge Department
Association Sénégalaise pour la
172 [Promotion du Développement par [Ndiaye Ousmane Director
la Base (ASPRODEB)
173 |Matter Solutions Newman Dan
Italy - Ministry of Agricultural, s.nicoli@politicheagr
174 ¥ y & . Nicoli Silvia Ufficio Rapporti internazionali ) ) @p &
Food and Forestry Policies icole.it
Italy - Ministry of Foreign Affairs elia.nigris.est@esteri
175 y 'y : . Nigris Elia Collaboratore Delegazione G7 - E @
and International Cooperation Lt
International Fund for Agricultural . . L . .
176 Nilsson Torben Senior Global Engagement Specialist [t.nilsson@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Conseiller au Cabinet du Ministre
Ministere des finances, du budget et [nviola898@yahoo.co
177 [Burundi Niyokwizigira Gérard n! L _I i g = @y
de la privatisation de la République [m
du Burundi
llah
178 [Acumen Noor Ullah Sheikh Global Agriculture Lead, Pakistan snoorullah@acumen
fund.org
Chief E tive Offi daG I
179|Simest Novelli Andrea et Executive Dicerand enera a.novelli@simest.it
Manager
International Fund for Agricultural President of the International Fund
180 E Nwanze Kanayo F. ) k.nwanze@ifad.org
Development - IFAD for Agricultural Development
Chief Executive Office, National
181 [The Philippines Okinlay-Paraguya Sylvia Confederation of Cooperatives, The

Philippines
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No. COMPANY / INSTITUTION LAST NAME NAME JOB TITLE E-MAIL
Minister, Permanent Representative
. of the Federal Republic of Nigeria to |nigeriapermrep@em
182|N Olani Yaya O.
'Bera aniran aya the United Nations Food and ail.com
Agriculture Agencies in Rome
Counsellor, Deputy Permanent . .
fpratico@minrel.gob
183 [Chile Olsen Rodrigo Representative of the Republic of ::OI @ -
Chile to IFAD =
Head of Section, First counsellor, EU |Willem.OLTHOF@ee
184 |EU delegation Rome Olthof Wim . I I ! I @
delegation Rome as.europa.eu
Deputy Director, Policy and
185 (WFP Omamo Steven Were Programme, and Coordinator of Food |wfp.rba@wfp.org
Systems Strategy Policy and Support
International Fund for Agricultural
186 . O'neill Eilish Senior ICT Specialist e.oneill@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
187 |Switzerland Ortega Liliane Deputy Permanent Representative christa.broennimann
. o 2 @eda.admin.ch
188 [Root Capital Overdyke Scott Director of Strategic Partnerships
The Global Agriculture and Food kparent@worldbank
189 ) J Parent Kimberly L. it
Security Program (GAFSP) group.org
Ministry of Agriculture and
190 ¥ 5 . Pattanayak Shobhan Secretary
Farmers Welfare, India
International Fund for Agricultural . . . .
191 Pennarz Johanna Lead Evaluation Officer, IOE j.pennarz@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural ) . . i
192 Pentidou Polyxeni Intern, OPV p.pentidou@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Italy - Ministry of Foreign Affairs
193 v .y : . Pentimalli Maria
and International Cooperation
Asian Farmers' Association for
194 . Penunia Esther Secretary General
Sustainable Rural Development
. . . . . lucillapersichetti@g
195|LUISS Guido Carli Persichetti Lucilla -
mail.com
Italy - Ministry of Economy and aola.pettinari@tes
196 . b= WL K Pettinari Paola Funzionario D 3 bettinari@
Finance oro.it
International Fund for Agricultural
197 & Pichon Francisco Country Director, ESA f.pichon@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
198 (BBC Pillai Nisha BBC presenter and journalist
199 (Moldova Popescu Adrian First Secretary, Embassy of Moldova [roma@mfa.md
200 loxfam Italia Pratesi Carla Head of Ir'1$titutional Partnerships c'arla.pratesi@oxfam
and Funding Wit
Society for International . . o
201 Prato Stefano Managing Director stefanop@sidint.org
Development (SID)
. . Senior Global Engagement Specialist,
International Fund for Agricultural .
202 Prato Bettina Global Engagement, Strategy and
Development - IFAD
Knowledge Department
203 (WFP Pronesti Neal External Partnerships Officer wfp.rba@wfp.org
504 International Fund for Agricultural Pugery Kare Manager, Administrative Services, k.pugerup@ifad.or
Development - IFAD e ADM -PUREMp=Tad.ofe
Bronnimann Christa
Ambassador, Permanent
i . . . EDA BMH
205 [Switzerland Pythoud Francgois Representative of Switzerland to . )
S TR ] (T <christa.broenniman
! n@eda.admin.ch>
Italy - Ministry of Economy and michele.quaroni@te
206 . v i v Quaroni Michele Consigliere Diplomatico del Ministro ) - @
Finance soro.it
ecromebd7@gmail.c
207 [Bangladesh Embassy Rahman Mafizur Economic Counsellor om @e,
208 Rahman Atiqur Editor/writer
209 | FIDA Mercosur Ramos Trigo Alvaro Coordinator, FIDA Mercosur
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No. COMPANY / INSTITUTION LAST NAME NAME JOB TITLE E-MAIL
Deputy Permanent Representative of
the Netherlands to the UN
210(Netherlands Ramsoekh Wierish L rof@minbuza.nl
Organisations for Food and
Agriculture
General-Coordinator of Relations
with International Organizations
Brazil - Ministry of Planning, L. . . ganiz rafael.ranieri@plane
211 Ranieri Rafael Ministry of Planning, Development )
Development and Management amento.gov.br
and Management
International Fund for Agricultural
212 E Rath Thomas Country Programme Manager, ESA t.rath@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Conseiller, Représentant Permanent |ambamad@hotmail.
213 [Madagascar Ratohiarijaona Suzelin . \p a
Adjoint auprées du FIDA. com
Directeur Général de la
Madagascar - Ministry of - . Programmation, de I'Administration |ambamad@hotmail.
214 . ) Razaiarimana Berthine . R
Agriculture and Livestock et du Budget aupres du Ministere en |com
Charge de I'Agriculture et de I'Elevage
215 International Fund for Agricultural Rem Philippe Country Programme Manager, WCA remy@ifad.or,
Development - IFAD E = ERE = B.remy -Ol8
International Fund for Agricultural Administrative Associate - Front
216 R Sand . ifad.
Development - IFAD eyes andra Office, SKD s.reves@ifad.org
Director, Sustainable Growth and
Development, Directorate General
217 |European Commission Ridolfi Roberto P ) .
for International Cooperation and
Development
Ambassador of the Islamic Republic  [tavohra4d6@gmail.co
218 [Pakistan Riyaz Nadeem i ! — = @gmai
of Pakistan to Italy m
Italy - Ministry of Agricultural, ] . . . . . .romito@politichea
219 y Y s . Romito Graziella Ufficio Rapporti internazionali & 3 ) @p
Food and Forestry Policies gricole.it
International Fund for Agricultural
220 Development - IFAD - EDgISCO Rosada Thomas Regional Economist and CPM, LAC t.rosada@ifad.org
International Fund for Agricultural
221 e Rubio Ladislao Country Programme Manager, LAC l.rubio@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
222 |0ikocredit Rubio Frank Global Head of Agriculture
International Business Service Former professor University of
223 . Rukuni Mandivamba Zimbabwe, Director of International
Consulting . . .
Business Service Consulting
. i . Minister of Agriculture and Livestock [nviola898@yahoo.co
224 (Burundi Rurema Déo Guide . .
of the Republic of Burundi m
Ambassador, Permanent .
; linda.schwartz@gov.
225|Sweden Rydberg Robert Representative e
of Sweden to IFAD =
International Fund for Agricultural Associate Vice-President, Programme
226 E Saint Ange Perin E
Development - IFAD Management Department
International Fund for Agricultural . . .
227 Saitto Allegra Manager, ACD a.saitto@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural
228 . Saleh Dina Country Programme Manager, NEN |d.saleh@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Agriculture Counsellor
Alternate Permanent Representative azsalim8@yahoo.co
229 Malaysia Salim Azulita to UN Rome-based Agencies - ¥ )
Embassy of Malaysia -
International Fund for Agricultural . r.sayedkhan@ifad.or
230 Sayed Khan Raniya PMD
Development - IFAD g
jenny.scharrer@kfw.
231 [KfwW Scharrer Jenny {ETRY @

de

Page 9 of12

26-27-Jan-2017



mailto:rafael.ranieri@planejamento.gov.br
mailto:rafael.ranieri@planejamento.gov.br
mailto:t.rath@ifad.org
mailto:p.remy@ifad.org
mailto:s.reyes@ifad.org
mailto:tavohra46@gmail.com
mailto:tavohra46@gmail.com
mailto:l.rubio@ifad.org
mailto:nviola898@yahoo.com
mailto:nviola898@yahoo.com
mailto:a.saitto@ifad.org
mailto:d.saleh@ifad.org
mailto:jenny.scharrer@kfw.de
mailto:jenny.scharrer@kfw.de

No. COMPANY / INSTITUTION LAST NAME NAME JOB TITLE E-MAIL
First Secretary, Alternate Permanent
Representative of the Republic of abriella.marcelja
232 (Malta Schembri Maya 2 . 'p E la@g
Malta to the United Nations Food ov.mt
and Agricultural Agencies in Rome
533 Ministry‘of Foreign Affa?irs and Sebastiani Pietro Ambassador and Direct?r General for
International Cooperation, Italy Development Cooperation
Professor in Rural Development at
Universitd degli Studi della Tuscia ) . the Tuscia University and Researcher i .
234( Senni Saverio . , . senni@unitus.it
di Viterbo involved in Rural and Sustainable
Agriculture International Cooperation
235 Seravesi Simona i.seravem@governo.l
President, Investisseurs &
Partenaires and former Director
236 |Investisseurs & Partenaires Severino Jean-Michel ! !
General of the French Development
Agency
Agricultural Counsellor
Deputy Permanent Representative of . .
egypt@agrioffegypt.i
237 |Egypt Shalaby Ahmed the Arab Republic of Egypt to tgvp @ag YD
the United Nations Food and -
Agriculture Agencies in Rome
Counsellor segreteria@yemene
238|Yemen Shammer Ahmed Mohamed Ali Embassy of the Republic mgass ¢ -
of Yemen mbassy.it
Food, Agriculture, and Natural
! ’ Chief Executive Officer and Head of
239 Resources Policy Analysis Network, |Sibanda Lindiwe Majele .
. Mission
South Africa
. Microfinance Impact Investment . .
240 |European Investment Bank Siedek Hannah ] h.siedek@eib.org
Officer
241 International Fund for Agricultural Sienta Haoua Senior Finance Officer & Team h.sienta@ifad.or
Development - IFAD Leader, FMD * 08
International Fund for Agricultural | . . L
242 Silveri Paolo Country Programme Manager, LAC p.silveri@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Italy - Ministry of Agricultural, . . L . . a.silvestri@politiche
243 v v . L Silvestri Andrea Consigliere diplomatico del MIPAF 3 _@p
Food and Forestry Policies agricole.it
International Fund for Agricultural
244 : Silviotti Stefano s.silviotti@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Africa Agriculture Development asimuyandi@agdevc
245 2 e Simuyandi Alex Senior Operations Manager E o
Company (AgDevCo) 0.com
Second Secretary
Alternate Permanent Representative
246 |Indonesia - Embassy Sirait Gustaf Daud ) : ) yusralt@yahoo.com
of the Republic of Indonesia
to IFAD
Deputy Head of Mission at the permrepoffice suda
247 |Sudan Sirrag Mohammed Elghazali Eltigani Embassy of the Republic of the Sudan [nembassyrome@yah
in Rome 00.it
Counsellor | Deputy Permanent
Representative Margot.lgland.Skar
248 [Royal Norwegian Embassy Skarpeteig Margot Igland 2 . . .g - -
Norwegian mission to the UN eteig@mfa.no
agencies in Rome
International Fund for Agricultural
249 & Skinner William Henry Chief, Governing Bodies Office, SEC w.skinner@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Managing Director of Gujarat Co-
250 (AMUL, India Sodhi Rupinder Singh operative Milk Marketing Federation,
AMUL, India
International Fund for Agricultural
251 & Sourang Cheikh M. c.sourang@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Alternate Permanent Representative ) )
. . . saellinas@hotmail.c
252 |Cyprus Spyridon Ellinas of the Republic of Cyprus to the UN om
Agencies -
253 [USA - USAID Starr Patrick Financial Specialist pstarr@usaid.gov
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No. COMPANY / INSTITUTION LAST NAME NAME JOB TITLE E-MAIL
Italy - Ministry of Foreign Affairs stefano.stefanile@es
254 H .y . . Stefanile Stefano VDG DGMO (sous-sherpa)- - @
and International Cooperation teri.it
255 (Moldova Stelea Andrei Administrator, Embassy of Moldova [roma@mfa.md
alessandro.stelzer
256 |Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation |Stelzer Alessandro Director Europe 3 @
gatesfoundation.org
Ambassador, Permanent
Representative of
257 |Moldova Stingaci Stela P . roma@mfa.md
the Republic of Moldova
to IFAD
Vice President, Knowledge
258 |Asian Development Bank Susantono Bambang Management and Sustainable
Development
International Fund for Agricultural
259 & Suttie David Raymond Consultant, GKS d.suttie@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Agricultural Attaché
Alternate Permanent Representative
260 |Indonesia - Embassy Tahir Yusral ) s ) yusralt@yahoo.com
of the Republic of Indonesia
to IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural . . .
261 Taylor Sara Ethics Assistant s.taylor@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
Head of Business Development, htaylor@acumen.or
262 [Acumen Taylor Hazel P ylor@
Europe g
Director, Agricultural Finance and
263 [African Development Bank Toda Atsuko 5
Rural Development
Agriculture Risk Management
Specialist, Agriculture, Rural
French Agency for Development . : o .
264 (AFD) Torre Claude Development and Biodiversity
Division, French Agency for
Development (AFD)
International Fund for Agricultural
265 : Toschi Natalia Treasury Senior Officer, TRE n.toschi@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
m.trischitta@simest.
266 |Simset Trischitta Manuela Analyst it Ischitta@s|
International Fund for Agricultural
267 Tuborgh Jakob j.tuborgh@ifad.or
Development - IFAD & Technical Strategic Planning Specialist 1 eh@ 8
. . . jovana.tulumovic@y
268 [LUISS Guido Carli Tulumovic Jovana )
ahoo.it
International Fund for Agricultural i . . a.turinayo@ifad.org
269 Turi A G Bodies Officer, SEC
Development - IFAD urinayo nn overning Bodies Officer 26-Jan-2017
International Fund for Agricultural Regional Climate and Environment .
270 Twomlow Steve . s.twomlow@ifad.org
Development - IFAD Specialist, ECD
Mold - Ministry of Agricult Deputy Minister of Agricult d
971 oldova inistry of Agriculture Usurelu lurie eputy Minister of Agriculture an roma@mfa.md
and Food Industry Food Industry roma@mta.md
miguel.v.pestana
272 [MVP & Associates Veiga-Pestana Miguel CEO F’f 0 @e
mail.com
Italy - Ministry of Economy and Direttore Direzione Affari elsomina.vigliotti@t
2731 . v E v Vigliotti Gelsomina . . - 3 - @
Finance Internazionali esoro.it
nora.von.bergen
274 |LUISS Guido Carli Von Berger Nora Patricia EEN@E
mx.ch
Ambassador, Permanent
275 lindia Wadhwa Anil Representative'of the R.epublic of amb.ofﬁ'ce@indiane
India to the United Nations Food and [mbassy.it
Agriculture Agencies in Rome
rwaghorn@minrel.
276(Chile Waghorn Rodrigo Second Secretary ob j @ A
First Secretary
Alternate Permanent Representative
277 [Indonesia - Embassy Wahab Royhan N. ) 2 , yusralt@yahoo.com
of the Republic of Indonesia
to IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural
278 & Waldon Cassandra Director, Communications Division c.waldon@ifad.org

Development - IFAD
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No. COMPANY / INSTITUTION LAST NAME NAME JOB TITLE E-MAIL
International Fund for Agricultural
279 & Walker Deidre Senior Audit Officer, AUO d.walker@ifad.org
Development - IFAD
International Fund for Agricultural . 0OiC Associate Vice-President, . .
280 Winters Paul p.winters@ifad.org
Development - IFAD Strategy and Knowledge Department
kari IIf
281 |Small Foundation Wong Karina Senior Executive arlna.wor?g@sma 2
undation.ie
282 International Fund for Agricultural Wu Jinkan Director APL & Special Adviser to the | wu@ifad.or
Development - IFAD g President, PRM
samara.marine@gm
283 [Cooperativa 4 Pinos (Guatemala) |Xiquin Sandra Presidenta Mujeres 4 Pinos Sil.com @¢
International Fund for Agricultural
284 Development - IFAD & Yang Shijie Evaluation Analyst, IOE s.yang@ifad.org
Italy - Ministry of Foreign Affairs segreteria.rapponur
285 o .y : . Zelioli Luca Counsigliere, Ambasciatore - i Pp
and International Cooperation oma@esteri.it
Director, Investments for the
286 [Global Development Incubator Zook Dan L )
Initiative for Smallholder Finance
Centro Studi di Politica
287 . . Zupi Marco Scientific Director marco.zupi@cespi.it
Internazionale (Cespi)
International Fund for Agricultural . . . . . L.
288 Zusi Alessandra Senior Governing Bodies Officer, SEC (a.zusi@ifad.org

Development - IFAD

289

International Fund for Agricultural
Development - IFAD

QAG Staff
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